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    Congratulations to our stars of the week    Well Done! 

  Class 1: Annabelle and Poppy 

  Class 2:  Ruby and James 

Headteacher’s Award: Oscar 

Happy Birthday wishes to Grace who was 10 on Monday and Lily who was 8 on     
Wednesday 

 

Float Craft Afternoon 

A massive thank you to families and friends who joined us on Wednesday afternoon to help out with 
the crafts for the float. A lot was achieved in a very short space of time and we really do appreciate 
it. 

Milk Money 

Reminder: £6.00 milk money is now due for the Summer Term, thanks to those who have already 
paid. 

Mini Roots Forest School Activities 

Jenna will be with us for the Summer term on Tuesday afternoons from 1.30-3.00, please spread 
the word that pre-school children are very welcome to join us for these fun sessions. 

W/C 6th May2019            

Mon 6th    May Day—School Closed 

Tues 7th  1.30-3.00 Parent and Toddler Forest School Sessions in conjunction with Roots             
    to Branches 

  3.30-4.30 After School Clubs (Minibus will run at 4.30pm) 

Wed 8th  8.30  Private Music Tuition in school (Class 2)  

  10.30  Whole School Swimming 

Thurs 9th 3.30-4.30 After School Clubs (Minibus will run at 4.30pm) 

Fri 10th   3.10  Celebration Assembly 

Lets try and raise money the easy way!  https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/claughtonstmarys/ 

Diary Dates 

w/c 13th May   SATS week (early to bed and good breakfasts needed!) 

Wed 15th May   No music lessons this week 

Thurs 16th May    Chippy Day (No packed lunches required) 

Mon 20th May am  Class 2 River trip 

  1.15  School Nurse talk  

Wed 22nd May 9.00  Miss Rainbow transition visit year 6 pupils going to Garstang Academy 

Thurs 23rd May   Ladyewell Visit Year 5 & 6 

Fri 24th May  9.00-12.00 S7 Soccer Academy in School (sport non-uniform day, tracksuits and trainers) 

  3.30  Close for Half Term Holidays 

Wed 12th June 3.45-5.00 Year 5/6 Handball Tournament GCA 

Thurs 13th June am  Year 3 small Mass at St Andrew’s Cottam (Small Schools Catholic Cluster) 

Tues 18th June 10.30  Year 4 Mosque Visit Preston (Small Schools Catholic Cluster) 

Tues 25th June  All Day  Year 6 transition day at Garstang Academy 

Thurs 27th June 9.00-4.30 Year 5 & 6 Borwick Hall Trip 

Mon 1st July All Day  Year 6 transition day at Broughton High School 

Wed 3rd July  9.00  Mass in church Feast of St Thomas 

  3.45-5.00 Small Schools Athletics tournament at GCA 

Tues 16th July 9.00-3.30 Whole School trip to Blackpool Zoo 

Fri 19th July 11.00  Leavers Assembly in school, refreshments from 10.30, all welcome 

  12.00  School closes for Summer 

https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/claughtonstmarys/

